PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

PCO1
02/10/2023 ' Piston Core -7 0 60 60 60 40 67 05:53 06:07

RCO1, Impreg Bit 6-8
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 60 60 1902 1842 1842 960 52 06:07 07:12

RC02, Impreg Bit 6-8
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 1902 1902 2732 830 830 160 19 07:12 07:37
02/10/2023 Casing =77 0 1925 2002 07:37 08:07

RCO03, Impreg Bit 6-8
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 2732 2732 4686 1954 1954 620 32 08:07 09:29
02/10/2023 Casing 1923 4686 4671 2748 09:29 10:10

RC04, Impreg Bit 8-10
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 4686 4686 5628 942 942 450 48 10:10 12:08

RCO05
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 5628 5628 5848 220 220 250 114 12:08 12:40

RC06
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 5848 5848 6337 489 489 530 108 12:40 13:22

RCO7
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 6337 6337 7046 709 709 700 99 13:22 14:16

RC08
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 7046 7046 7328 282 282 160 57 14:16 14:57

RC09
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 7328 7328 7897 569 569 510 90 14:57 15:39

RC10
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 7897 7897 8541 644 644 740 115 15:39 16:44
02/10/2023 Casing 4673 8541 7423 2750 16:44 17:26

RC11
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 8541 8541 8774 233 233 710 305 17:26 18:10
02/10/2023 Wash Bore 7423 8541 8723 1300 18:10 19:01

RC12
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 8774 8774 9507 733 733 650 89 19:01 20:00

RC13
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 9507 9507 9900 393 393 360 92 20:00 20:54

RC14
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 9900 9900 10486 586 586 510 87 20:54 21:43
02/10/2023 Casing 7423 10486 10173 2750 21:43 22:15
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 02-Oct-2023 to 03-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:239933.6m N:2243725.8m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Kohala Water Depth: 931.9m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 04/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 04/10/2023

Figure:

.01

Location:

KOH-02Aa



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
02/10/2023 Wash Bore 77 10486 10486 10563 22:15 22:54
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 10486 10486 10958 472 472 310 66 22:54 2343 0
02/10/2023 Rotary Core 10958 10958 11194 236 236 250 106 2343 0026 C°
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 11194 11194 11774 580 580 260 45 00:26 0136 "
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 11774 11774 12668 894 894 720 81 01:36 0228 O°
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 12668 12668 13641 973 973 340 35 02:28 0459 O°
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 13641 13641 14490 849 849 410 48 04:59 o724 P
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 14490 14490 15820 1330 1330 500 38 07:24 1013
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 15820 15820 16293 473 473 350 74 1013 1141 o
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 16293 16293 16628 335 335 390 116 11:11 1212
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 16628 16628 16940 312 312 370 119 12:12 1307 o
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 16940 16940 17340 400 400 320 80 13:07 1402 O°
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 17340 17340 17593 253 253 210 83 14:02 1451 O°
03/10/2023 Rotary Core 17593 17593 17964 371 371 360 97 14:51 1550 O
0310/2023 Rotary Core 17964 17964 18089 125 125 200 160 15:50 1642
03/10/2023  Casing 10173 18089 77 -10250 16:42 16:58  adheeq. e meximum quantly oftocls wes
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 02-Oct-2023 to 03-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:239933.6m N:2243725.8m .
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Kohala Water Depth: 931.9m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 04/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 04/10/2023

Figure: .02

Location:

KOH-02Aa



